MASTERS

2018 Phillips 66
U.S. Ski & Snowboard Master’s Nationals

Okemo Mountain Resort

Ludiow, VT.
February 6-10, 2018

Race Results
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New England Masters FEBRUARY 7, 2018
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT Eastern
MASTETRS S UPER-G
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD Baker, BB (USA) COURSE CHIEF
REFEREE Gill, Greg (USA) START 899 M
ASSISTANT REF Gaedt, Louis (USA) FINISH 550 M
CHIEF OF RACE Blake, Kip (USA) VERTICAL DROP 349 M
LENGTH 0 M
HOMOLOG.Nr. 11889/12/15
COURSE SETTER Stuart, Marc (UsSA)
FORERUNNERS -A- Lavion, Henry (USA) -B- Hines, Btendan (USA)
-C- Herr, Declan (Usn) -D- Visaic, Drew (Usn)
_G_ _H_
_ I _ —_ J_
GATES/DIR CHANGES 39/(37)
START TIME 9:00
PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-——f———————————— === —————————
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT
CLASS 13: Men 85-89 (M13)
1 1 Rich, Paul EA/29 2:02.97
2 2 MacNeil, George EA/31 2:08.43
CLASS 12: Men 80-84 (M12)
1 7 Reinholt, Haldor EA/37 1:39.16
2 3 Wisse, Douglas EA/34 1:49.53
3 5 Hayes, William EA/35 1:52.90
4 4 Funk, Rolf RM/35 2:26.21
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CLASS 11: Men 75-79 (M11)

Smith, Don FW/40
Komarmi, Dick EA/42
Foley, Stephen EA/40
Hauck, Thomas EA/41
Rogers, Paul EA/41
Lozeau, Kenneth EA/40
Lahaise, Tom EA/42
Brodt, Philipp EA/38
Martin, Serge CAN/42
Lussier, John EA/40

CLASS 10: Men 70-74 (M10)

Neubauer, Pepi EA/45
McCollom, William EA/46
Marsh, Stew IM/47
Marysko, Paul EA/44
Rooney, Michael EA/46
Wepplo, Peter EA/44
Bouscaren, Anthony EA/44
Pyles, Scott CN/47
Hodsdon, Alan EA/45
Cullman, Duncan EA/47
Thorndike, Charles EA/45
Gill, Greg EA/47

CLASS 9: Women 65-69 (F9)

Berlack, Cynthia EA/49
Settel, Barbara EA/49

CLASS 8: Women 60-64 (F8)

Lewis, Deb FW/54
Price, Nadine EA/55
Hendrickson, Ellen IM/54
Vaughn, Margaret EA/57
Hart, Kathy EA/56
Drier, Cindy CN/53
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:35.26
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:36.81
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FEBRUARY 7, 2018
Eastern

PLACE Bib
Nr

1 49
2 48
3 42
4 50
5 47
6 44
1 52
2 53
1 56
2 55
1 57
1 59
58

1 63
2 62
3 64
1 68
2 66
3 65
4 67

07-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

COMPETITOR

SURNAME+NAME

CLASS 7:

Women 55-59

Densmore Ballard, Lisa

Way,
Lane,
Knortz,

Sundberg,
Tomassetti,

CLASS 6:

Cinthia

Audet,
Orsini,

CLASS 5:

Kadulova,
Deborah

Adams,

CLASS 4:

Sharon
Patti

Noreen
Hannele
Carol

Women

Gae

Women

Dasha

Women

Finch, Kerry

CLASS 3:

Marien,

Humason,

CLASS 2:

Levy,
Beckos,
Masur,

CLASS 1:

Mitchell,
Andrea

Levy,
Sayers,

Melikian,

Women

Lisa
Christine

Women

Jacqueline

Lauren

Emma

Women

Alexandra

Samantha
Sara

NAT/YR

N/61
EA/60
EA/58
EA/61

CAN/60
EA/59

CAN/65
EA/66

IM/71
EA/T71

EA/75

EA/80
EA/80

EA/86
RM/85
EA/87

EA/89
FW/89
CN/88
EA/89

RESULT
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SURNAME+NAME

Stewart, Tim
Cutting, Eric
Walters, Rick
Truckenbrod, Hans
Dover Jr, G Kent
Kronthaler, Thomas
Searle, Scott
Ferranti, William
Brennan, Dave
Champion, William

CLASS 8: Men 60-64

Robert
Mark

Skinner,
George,
Wilcox, Christopher
Jefferson, Richard
Renaud, Vincent
Jones, Stuart
Hanna, Terry
Maynard, Dale
Baker, Cal

Masur, Hoyt

Goode, Dave
Shapiro, Yoav
Lizotte, Denis
Pammer, Bill
Gallup, Gregory
Eisenschmid, John
Z1i11li, Steve
Sayers, Michael
Mooney, David
Mann, Tom

Lanza, Marco
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FW/52
EA/49
EA/50
EA/52
EA/50
IM/48
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IM/48
EA/49

IM/57
EA/54
EA/57
EA/56
CAN/56
EA/57
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EA/57
CAN/57
EA/57
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EA/57
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144 .44
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New England Masters FEBRUARY 7, 2018
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT Eastern
PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-—-—-——==—=————————————————————
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT
CLASS 7: Men 55-59 (M7)
1 121 Sertl, Mark EA/58 1:20.76
2 129 Slabinski, Richard IM/59 1:21.29
3 123 Sutherland, Jeff CAN/58 1:21.48
4 134 Sarkis, Greg EA/60 1:21.80
5 140 Sprecker, Spencer EA/61 1:23.73
6 126 Hugessen, Jaime CAN/59 1:24.46
7 139 Sevack, Lloyd CAN/61 1:24.83
8 118 McMahon, Gerald EA/58 1:26.24
9 138 Rogers, Mike EA/61 1:26.38
10 202 Bonneau, Yves EA/60 1:27.34
11 141 Swanson, Carl AK/61 1:28.99
12 122 Strang, David EA/58 1:29.18
13 132 Gaedt, Louis EA/60 1:31.35
14 142 Tomassetti, Jim EA/61 1:32.03
15 206 Iovino, Christopher EA/61 1:32.18
16 133 Main, Eric EA/60 1:35.46
17 124 Davis, Alan EA/59 1:36.83
18 130 Bates, Daniel CN/60 1:36.97
19 127 Knortz, David EA/59 1:44.60
137 Coenraads, Pieter EA/61 DNS
144 Cormier, Mark EA/62 DNS
143 Ballard, Jack N/62 DNS
125 Griggs, Derek EA/59 DNS
116 Baker, Marcus EA/58 DNS
CLASS 6: Men 50-54 (M6)
1 146 McNamara, Patrick EA/63 1:20.51
2 152 Harris, David EA/64 1:24.18
3 151 Gladstone, Jason EA/64 1:24.94
4 147 Rannestad, John EA/63 1:26.84
5 156 Spillane, James EA/65 1:27.23
6 157 Sorokin, Andrew EA/66 1:27.41
7 158 Tulloch, Jeffrey EA/66 1:28.87
8 160 Merchant, Alfie EA/67 1:30.55
9 154 Carraro, David EA/65 1:32.39
10 150 Carrara, Evan EA/64 1:33.86
11 155 Lenda, Donald EA/65 1:38.06
12 145 Kasperzik, Jens EA/63 1:42.63
149 Albero, Kevin EA/64 DNS
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CLASS 6:

Christopher, Noel
Vaughan, Kevin
Paul, Douglas
Zuniga, Imanol
Rashid, Navid
Mauro, Louis

CLASS 4:

Thoman, James
Painchaud, Patrice
McGraw, Ryan
Wickless, Kevin
Heikkinen, David

CLASS 3: Men 35-39

Martini, Bastien
Beckos, John
Armstrong, Phillips
Mitsis, Matthew

CLASS 2: Men 30-34

Scheeler, Thomas
Kwan, Leonard

Misencik, Michael
Woodcock, Tanner

CLASS 1: Men 21-29

O'Brien, Kevin
Dodge, Matthew
Plancher, Brian
Vitiello, Eric
Densmore, Parker
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122,
:23.
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:29.
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New England Masters FEBRUARY 8, 2018
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT Eastern
MASTERS AL PINE COMBTINEPD
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD Baker, BB (UsA) COURSE CHIEF
REFEREE Strang, David (UsAh) START 899 M
CHIEF OF RACE Blake, Kip (UsA) FINISH 550 M
VERTICAL DROP 349 M
HOMOLOG.Nr. 11889/12/15
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER Stuart, Marc (USA) Cornish, Peter (USA)
FORERUNNERS -A- -A-
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_
NUMBER OF GATES 0
START TIME 10:00 12:00
PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-———==—==—=——=————————————————— 1st RUN 2nd RUN TOTAL
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT RESULT
CLASS 8: Men 60-64 (M8)
1 114 Skinner, Robert IM/57 1:22.11 45.02 2:07.13
2 92 George, Mark EA/54 1:22.37 45.55 2:07.92
3 101 Jefferson, Richard EA/56 1:24.32 47.42 2:11.74
4 115 Wilcox, Christopher EA/57 1:23.51 48.81 2:12.32
5 105 Renaud, Vincent CAN/56 1:25.90 49.13 2:15.03
6 88 Hanna, Terry CAN/53 1:27.71 51.26 2:18.97
7 97 Maynard, Dale EA/55 1:28.32 50.81 2:19.13
8 108 Jones, Stuart EA/57 1:27.29 52.24 2:19.53
9 93 Baker, Cal EA/55 1:31.92 48.41 2:20.33
10 110 Masur, Hoyt EA/57 1:32.28 52.98 2:25.26
11 113 Shapiro, Yoav EA/57 1:32.95 56.67 2:29.62
12 111 Pammer, Bill EA/57 1:39.04 54.65 2:33.69
13 91 Gallup, Gregory EA/54 1:39.72 55.79 2:35.51
14 109 Lizotte, Denis CAN/57 1:37.92 1:00.60 2:38.52
15 89 Sayers, Michael CN/53 1:44.18 56.53 2:40.71
16 106 Zilli, Steve EA/56 1:43.12 58.48 2:41.60
08-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT MO0170 CxX0 / 1
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MASIERS NAT MASTERS M0170
New England Masters FEBRUARY 8, 2018
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT Eastern
PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-—-—-——==—=——————————————————— lst RUN 2nd RUN TOTAL
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT RESULT
CLASS 8: Men 60-64 (M8)
90 Diederich, Michael EA/54 DNS DNS
102 Lanza, Marco EA/56 DNS 56.69
104 Mooney, David EA/56 DNS DNS
95 Goode, Dave IM/55 1:32.89 DNS
107 Eisenschmid, John EA/57 1:41.062 DNS
CLASS 7: Men 55-59 (M7)
1 121 Sertl, Mark EA/58 1:20.76 46.78 2:07.54
2 123 Sutherland, Jeff CAN/58 1:21.48 47.05 2:08.53
3 134 Sarkis, Greg EA/60 1:21.80 47.08 2:08.88
4 129 Slabinski, Richard IM/59 1:21.29 48.51 2:09.80
5 140 Sprecker, Spencer EA/61 1:23.73 50.87 2:14.60
6 139 Sevack, Lloyd CAN/61 1:24.83 50.93 2:15.76
7 138 Rogers, Mike EA/61 1:26.38 49.65 2:16.03
8 118 McMahon, Gerald EA/58 1:26.24 51.18 2:17.42
9 141 Swanson, Carl AK/61 1:28.99 51.47 2:20.46
10 202 Bonneau, Yves EA/60 1:27.34 54.09 2:21.43
11 142 Tomassetti, Jim EA/61 1:32.03 51.38 2:23.41
12 132 Gaedt, Louis EA/60 1:31.35 54.65 2:26.00
13 206 Iovino, Christopher EA/61 1:32.18 53.94 2:26.12
14 133 Main, Eric EA/60 1:35.46 50.92 2:26.38
15 130 Bates, Daniel CN/60 1:36.97 55.91 2:32.88
16 124 Davis, Alan EA/59 1:36.83 59.52 2:36.35
17 127 Knortz, David EA/59 1:44.60 57.99 2:42.59
125 Griggs, Derek EA/59 DNS DNS
117 Cholewicki, Jacek CN/58 DNS 55.84
143 Ballard, Jack N/62 DNS DNS
137 Coenraads, Pieter EA/61 DNS DNS
126 Hugessen, Jaime CAN/59 1:24.46 DNF
122 Strang, David EA/58 1:29.18 DNF
CLASS 6: Men 50-54 (M6)
1 146 McNamara, Patrick EA/63 1:20.51 43.42 2:03.93
2 152 Harris, David EA/64 1:24.18 48.43 2:12.61
3 156 Spillane, James EA/65 1:27.23 50.31 2:17.54
4 147 Rannestad, John EA/63 1:26.84 50.71 2:17.55
5 151 Gladstone, Jason EA/64 1:24.94 52.62 2:17.56
[ 158 Tulloch, Jeffrey EA/66 1:28.87 52.25 2:21.12
08-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT MO0170 CX0 / 2
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MASTERS
NAT MASTERS MO0170

New England Masters
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

PLACE Bib  COMPETITOR-——-—=—-—=-—————————————————— 1st RUN
Nr  SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT

CLASS 6: Men 50-54 (Mo)

7 160 Merchant, Alfie EA/67 1:30.55
8 154 Carraro, David EA/65 1:32.39
9 150 Carrara, Evan EA/64 1:33.86
161 Spooner, John EA/67 DNS
157 Sorokin, Andrew EA/66 1:27.41
155 Lenda, Donald EA/65 1:38.06

1 201 Paul, Douglas EA/68 1:26.34
2 169 Christopher, Noel RM/70 1:22.73
3 168 Zuniga, Imanol EA/69 1:29.88
4 165 Mauro, Louis IM/69 1:35.31
5 167 Rashid, Navid IM/69 1:33.66
163 Gadbois, Alex EA/68 DNS
173 Vaughan, Kevin M/71 1:23.19
CLASS 4: Men 40-44 (M4)
1 180 Thoman, James EA/T7 1:20.11
2 177 Painchaud, Patrice CAN/73 1:24.85
3 178 Wickless, Kevin EA/73 1:31.12
176 McGraw, Ryan EA/73 1:28.53
CLASS 3: Men 35-39 (M3)
1 181 Beckos, John RM/78 1:21.95
2 183 Armstrong, Phillips RM/81 1:22.65
3 185 Mitsis, Matthew EA/82 1:29.31
186 Suriani, Michael EA/82 DNS
184 Martini, Bastien EA/82 1:21.38
CLASS 2: Men 30-34 (M2)
1 191 Scheeler, Thomas EA/86 1:15.34
2 189 Kwan, Leonard EA/84 1:22.27
3 188 Woodcock, Tanner N/83 1:26.44
187 Misencik, Michael EA/83 1:23.53
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2nd RUN TOTAL
RESULT

56.03 2:26.58

57.33 2:29.72
1:01.80 2:35.66

DNS

DNS

DNS
47.87 2:14.21
55.49 2:18.22
51.02 2:20.90
54.39 2:29.70
1:01.86 2:35.52

DNS

DNF

44 .37 2:04.48

50.97 2:15.82
56.12 2:27.24
DNS

48.99 2:10.94

49.62 2:12.27

1:19.46 2:48.77
58.78
DNF

43.81 1:59.15

52.70 2:14.97

53.79 2:20.23
DNF
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New England Masters
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FEBRUARY 8, 2018
Eastern

PLACE Bib COMPETITOR---——————-—-———-—

Nr SURNAME+NAME

CLASS 1:

1 192 O'Brien, Kevin

195 Plancher, Brian

3 197 Vitiello, Eric
198 Densmore, Parker
193 Dodge, Matthew

NS}

08-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

NAT/YR

Men 21-29 (M1)

1st RUN
RESULT

124

[ SR SR S

:14.
122,
.90
:26.
:15.

59
08

55
97

2nd RUN TOTAL
RESULT

43.47 1:58.06
48.83 2:10.91
48.38 2:13.28
DNS
DNF
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W U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD PHILLIPS
—_— PHILLIPS 66 DARN TOUGH MASTERS NATTONAL SC CHMP CD

MASTERS
NAT MASTERS MO1lo61l
New England Masters FEBRUARY 8, 2018
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT Eastern
MASTETRS A LPINE COMBTINETD
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD Baker, BB (USA) COURSE WARDANCE
REFEREE Hodsdon, Alan (USA) START 772 M
CHIEF OF RACE Blake, Kip (USA) FINISH 600 M
VERTICAL DROP 172 M
HOMOLOG.Nr. 11890/12/15
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER Stuart, Marc (USA) Stuart, Marc (USA)
FORERUNNERS -A- -A-
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_
NUMBER OF GATES 48 39
START TIME 12:45 12:00
PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-—-———==—=——————————————————— 1st RUN 2nd RUN TOTAL
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT RESULT
CLASS 13: Men 85-89 (M13)
1 1 Rich, Paul EA/29 1:13.19 2:02.97 3:16.16
2 2 MacNeil, George EA/31 1:16.13 2:08.43 3:24.56
CLASS 12: Men 80-84 (M12)
1 7 Reinholt, Haldor EA/37 56.34 1:39.16 2:35.50
2 3 Wisse, Douglas EA/34 1:07.80 1:49.53 2:57.33
CLASS 11: Men 75-79 (M11)
1 13 Smith, Don FW/40 57.89 1:35.26 2:33.15
2 10 Foley, Stephen EA/40 57.23 1:36.81 2:34.04
3 17 Komarmi, Dick EA/42 59.47 1:36.37 2:35.84
4 14 Hauck, Thomas EA/41 59.65 1:43.58 2:43.23
5 15 Rogers, Paul EA/41 57.91 1:46.03 2:43.94
[ 11 Lozeau, Kenneth EA/40 1:01.04 1:46.69 2:47.73
08-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT MO1l61 cxX0 / 1
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PHILLIPS 66 DARN TOUGH MASTERS NATIONAL SC CHMP CD ®
\
MASTERS
NAT MASTERS MO1lo61l
New England Masters FEBRUARY 8, 2018
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT Eastern
PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-—-=——======—=————————————————— lst RUN 2nd RUN TOTAL
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT RESULT
CLASS 11: Men 75-79 (M11)
7 18 Lahaise, Tom EA/42 1:02.58 1:48.78 2:51.36
8 8 Brodt, Philipp EA/38 1:16.06 1:53.37 3:09.43
12 Lussier, John EA/40 DNS DNS
19 Martin, Serge CAN/42 DNS DNS
CLASS 10: Men 70-74 (M10)
1 24 Neubauer, Pepi EA/45 47.77 1:22.01 2:09.78
2 26 McCollom, William EA/46 52.45 1:30.59 2:23.04
3 30 Marsh, Stew IM/47 53.15 1:34.49 2:27.64
4 21 Marysko, Paul EA/44 56.35 1:36.27 2:32.62
5 27 Rooney, Michael EA/46 58.24 1:38.43 2:36.67
6 31 Pyles, Scott CN/47 51.73 1:45.75 2:37.48
7 20 Bouscaren, Anthony EA/44 1:03.05 1:44.32 2:47.37
8 23 Hodsdon, Alan EA/45 1:03.17 1:49.83 2:53.00
28 Cullman, Duncan EA/47 DNS DNS
29 Gill, Greg EA/47 58.66 DNS
CLASS 9: Women 65-69 (F9)
1 32 Berlack, Cynthia EA/49 1:00.42 1:43.49 2:43.91
2 34 Settel, Barbara EA/49 1:02.73 1:44.62 2:47.35
CLASS 8: Women 60-64 (F8)
1 37 Lewis, Deb FW/54 59.12 1:34.21 2:33.33
2 38 Price, Nadine EA/55 57.63 1:36.70 2:34.33
3 40 Vaughn, Margaret EA/57 56.35 1:39.74 2:36.09
4 36 Hendrickson, Ellen IM/54 1:00.81 1:39.58 2:40.39
35 Drier, Cindy CN/53 DNS DNS
CLASS 7: Women 55-59 (F7)
1 49 Densmore Ballard, Lisa N/61 49.89 1:24.85 2:14.74
2 48 Way, Sharon EA/60 57.60 1:33.11 2:30.71
3 50 Knortz, Noreen EA/61 59.74 1:40.69 2:40.43
4 42 Lane, Patti EA/58 1:01.44 1:39.10 2:40.54
5 47 Sundberg, Hannele CAN/60 59.93 1:42.76 2:42.69
6 44 Tomassetti, Carol EA/59 1:00.54 1:52.48 2:53.02
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PLACE Bib
Nr

1 52
2 53
1 56
2 55
1 59
58

1 62
2 63
3 64
1 68
2 66
3 65
4 67
1 85
2 76
3 87
4 82
5 72
6 81
7 71
75

COMPETITOR-=--—=--—=—=-—

SURNAME+NAME

Cinthia
Gae

Audet,
Orsini,

Kadulova, Dasha
Adams, Deborah

Lisa
Christine

Marien,
Humason,

Beckos, Lauren
Levy, Jacqueline
Masur, Emma

Mitchell, Alexandra
Levy, Andrea
Sayers, Samantha
Melikian, Sara

CLASS 9:

Stewart, Tim
Cutting, Eric
Truckenbrod, Hans
Walters, Rick
Kronthaler, Thomas
Searle, Scott
Ferranti, William
Champion, William

08-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECND TIMING

OKEMO

MOUNTAIN RESORT

NAT/YR

Women 50-54 (F6)

CAN/65
EA/66

Women 45-49 (F5)

Women 35-39 (F3)

Women 30-34 (F2)

21-29 (F1)

Men 65-69 (M9)

DARN
TOUGH

VERMONT

Stilt Made In Yevmant, U. 8. A
GUARANTEED FOR LIFE

1st RUN
RESULT

53.

56

58.
53.

57

50

55.
53.

47 .
51.
58.

49
51
51

54.
53.

54

79
.12

15
96

.68
DNS

.28
30
55

84
13
76
77

.40
.25
.22
49
48
.25
.47
DNF
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2nd
RES

1:29
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:27.

122,
:28.
:34.
:009.

:26.
:28.
:28.
:31.

44,

RUN
ULT

.86
.07

.47
.07

.54
DNS

.71
06
LT

94
75
58
95

.49
91
47
03
19
.27
44
DNS
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Eastern

\S)

w NN DN

122

:14

122
124

DN DNDDNDDNDDN

:10.
:19.
:33.
.72

.65
.19

.62
.03

.22

.99
122,
.32

36

78
88
34

.89
:18.
:19.
.52
.67
:29.
:50.

16
69

52
91
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US MASTERS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP SL A

PHILLIPS

MASTERS NAT MASTERS M0163
New England Masters FEBRUARY 9, 2018
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT Eastern
MASTERS S LALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD Baker, BB (UsA) COURSE WARDANCE
REFEREE Beckos, John (UsAh) START 772 M
CHIEF OF RACE cornish, Peter (UsA) FINISH 596 M
VERTICAL DROP 176 M
HOMOLOG.Nr. 11890/12/15
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER Cornish, Peter (USA) cornish, Peter (USA)
FORERUNNERS -A- -A-
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_
GATES/DIR CHANGES 43/ (42) 45/ (44)
START TIME 11:00 13:15
PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-———==—==—=——=————————————————— 1st RUN 2nd RUN TOTAL
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT RESULT
CLASS 5: Men 45-49 (M5)
1 169 Christopher, Noel RM/ 70 47.89 47.76 1:35.65
2 163 Gadbois, Alex EA/68 49.43 47.81 1:37.24
3 173 Vaughan, Kevin IM/71 48.90 48.53 1:37.43
4 201 Paul, Douglas USA/68 49.99 48.68 1:38.67
5 168 Zuniga, Imanol EA/69 53.12 51.29 1:44.41
6 171 Gumbert, Cary EA/T71 54.43 52.42 1:46.85
7 165 Mauro, Louis IM/69 55.47 54 .45 1:49.92
8 170 Abrahamsen, Mark EA/71 57.19 54.65 1:51.84
9 174 Faber, Pierre EA/T72 59.87 59.33 1:59.20
162 Esler, Timothy EA/68 DNS DNS
164 Malachovsky, Martin EA/68 DNS DNS
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US MASTERS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP SL A

NAT MASTERS M0163

New England Masters
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

PHILLIPS

PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-—-—-——==—=——————————————————— 1st RUN
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT
CLASS 4: Men 40-44 (M4)
1 180 Thoman, James EA/T7 46.20
2 178 Wickless, Kevin EA/73 56.52
176 McGraw, Ryan EA/73 DNS
177 Painchaud, Patrice CAN/73 DSQ
CLASS 3: Men 35-39 (M3)
1 182 Occhi, Andrea CAN/80 48 .35
2 184 Martini, Bastien EA/82 48.93
3 181 Beckos, John RM/78 50.11
4 183 Armstrong, Phillips RM/81 51.06
5 185 Mitsis, Matthew EA/82 53.39
6 186 Suriani, Michael EA/82 59.91
CLASS 2: Men 30-34 (M2)
1 191 Scheeler, Thomas EA/86 45 .27
2 190 Knortz, Matthew EA/86 49.43
3 187 Misencik, Michael EA/83 51.60
4 189 Kwan, Leonard EA/84 53.49
5 188 Woodcock, Tanner N/83 55.26
CLASS 1: Men 21-29 (M1)
1 193 Dodge, Matthew EA/89 45.70
2 192 O'Brien, Kevin EA/88 46.63
3 197 Vitiello, Eric EA/94 51.78
4 196 Rae, Tucker EA/94 54.45
5 195 Plancher, Brian EA/91 1:00.27

09-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

FEBRUARY 9, 2018
Eastern
2nd RUN TOTAL
RESULT
1:00.88 1:47.08
55.67 1:52.19
DNS
51.16
46.91 1:35.26
47.57 1:36.50
48 .61 1:38.72
48.33 1:39.39
51.41 1:44.80
59.61 1:59.52
45.14 1:30.41
48.33 1:37.76
50.90 1:42.50
51.82 1:45.31
54.07 1:49.33
43.63 1:29.33
45,12 1:31.75
49.87 1:41.65
52.42 1:46.87
50.19 1:50.46
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JURY

TD
REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

COURSE SETTER
FORERUNNERS

GATES/DIR CHANGES

MASTERS

BB
David
Peter

Baker,
Strang,
Cornish,

1st RUN
Stuart, Marc
_A_
_B_
_C_
_D_
_E_

48/ (46)
11:00

START TIME
PLACE Bib
Nr

1 92

2 99

3 114

4 115

5 93

[ 105

7 88

8 97

9 110

10 108
11 107
12 111
13 102
14 91
15 89
16 100

COMPETITOR-—-—————=———————————————————

SURNAME+NAME

CLASS 8:

George, Mark
Zimmerman, William
Skinner, Robert
Wilcox, Christopher
Baker, Cal

Renaud, Vincent
Hanna, Terry
Maynard, Dale
Masur, Hoyt

Jones, Stuart
Eisenschmid, John
Pammer, Bill
Lanza, Marco
Gallup, Gregory
Sayers, Michael
Cyr, Elliot

09-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

DATA PROCESSI

OK
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EMO

FEBRUARY 9, 2018
Eastern
S LALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS
TECHNICAL DATA
(USA) COURSE WARDANCE
(USA) START 772 M
(USA) FINISH 596 M
VERTICAL DROP 176 M
HOMOLOG.N«r. 11890/12/15
2nd RUN
(UsSA) Cornish, Peter (UsSA)
_A_
_B_
_C_
_D_
_E_
46/ ()
13:15
1st RUN 2nd RUN TOTAL
NAT/YR RESULT RESULT
Men 60-64 (M8)
EA/54 44 .71 48.12 1:32.83
EA/55 46.15 49.92 1:36.07
IM/57 46.52 49.97 1:36.49
EA/57 47.20 51.04 1:38.24
EA/55 48.25 51.02 1:39.27
CAN/56 48.25 52.39 1:40.04
CAN/53 49.87 52.93 1:42.80
EA/55 49.75 54 .44 1:44.19
EA/57 53.29 53.67 1:46.96
EA/57 51.88 55.58 1:47.46
EA/57 57.41 57.95 1:55.36
EA/57 56.13 59.69 1:55.82
EA/56 55.54 1:00.79 1:56.33
EA/54 58.68 58.14 1:56.82
CN/53 57.66 1:00.24 1:57.90
EA/56 58.23 59.78 1:58.01
MO0165 SX0 /1
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Nr SURNAME+NAME

CLASS 8:

106 zilli, Steve
112 Rubin, Jeff
113 Shapiro, Yoav
104 Mooney, David

90 Diederich, Michael
101 Jefferson, Richard

CLASS 7:

123 Sutherland, Jeff
121 Sertl, Mark
134 Sarkis, Greg
129 Slabinski, Richard
136 Carpenter, Douglas
126 Hugessen, Jaime
139 Sevack, Lloyd
141 Swanson, Carl

138 Rogers, Mike

118 McMahon, Gerald
135 Wolcott, Mark

125 Griggs, Derek

117 Cholewicki, Jacek
133 Main, Eric

132 Gaedt, Louis

122 Strang, David
211 Chalker, Tom

130 Bates, Daniel
202 Bonneau, Yves

127 Knortz, David

137 Coenraads, Pieter
143 Ballard, Jack
206 Iovino, Christopher
140 Sprecker, Spencer
128 Ricke, Ward

142 Tomassetti, Jim

18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

COMPETITOR-=-—==-—=-—=-———————-—

Men 60-64

Men 55-59

NAT/YR

(M8)

(M7)

CAN/58
EA/58
EA/60
IM/59
EA/61

CAN/59

CAN/61
AK/61
EA/61
EA/58
EA/60
EA/59
CN/58
EA/60
EA/60
EA/58

USA/60
CN/60

/60
EA/59
EA/61

N/62
EA/61
EA/61
EA/59
EA/61

1st RUN

=

RESULT

58.62
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNF

46.87

46.91
46.88
47.35
48.26
47.80
48.71
49.70
50.21
50.77
51.44
53.34
52.82
53.66
54.81
54.50
55.70
56.34
57.07
:07.51
:02.58
DNS
DNS
DSQ
DSQ
:01.55
:48.07

2nd RUN
RESULT

1:02.85
DNS

DNS

DNS
59.15
DNF

51.06
51.27
50.90
51.45
52.95
52.49
52.47
53.18
53.10
54.95
54.25
55.00
58.00
57.10
58.06
57.20
56.79
58.38
55.51

DNS
DNS
59.61
51.42
DNS
DNF

M0165

2:01.47

:37.97
:38.15
:38.25
:39.71
:40.75
:41.20
:42.17
:43.39
:43.87
:46.39
:47.59
:47.82
:51.66
:51.91
:52.56
:52.90
:53.13
:55.45
:03.02
:04.47
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146
152
153
159
156
147
151
200
158
155
154
150
161
160
145
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09-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

COMPETITOR--—=--—=-—=-—-—-

SURNAME+NAME

CLASS 6:

McNamara, Patrick
Harris, David
Willey, Stephen
Lozeau, Jody
Spillane, James
Rannestad, John
Gladstone, Jason
Carreira, Michael
Tulloch, Jeffrey
Lenda, Donald
Carraro, David
Carrara, Evan
Spooner, John
Merchant, Alfie
Kasperzik, Jens

Men 50-54

NAT MASTERS M0165

NAT/YR

(M6)

1st
RES

44,
50.
49.
49.
51.
51.
51.
53.

58.

59
1:02

1:08

RUN
ULT

52
06
44
60
07
88
35
01
.99
35
.22
.53
DNS
DNS
.96

PHILLIPS

66)

FEBRUARY 9, 2018

2nd RUN

RESU

47 .
52.
53.
54.
53.
53.
56.
54.
56.
59.
1:03.
1:04.

LT

33
63
41
73
41
90
08
59
86
97
19
17

DNS
DNS
DNF

M0165

Eastern

:31.85
:42.69
:42.85
:44 .33
:44.48
:45.78
:47.43
:47.60
:57.85
:58.32
:02.41
:06.70
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U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD

US MASTERS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP GS CD

Us PHILLIPS
—_—

MASTERS
NAT MASTERS M0164
New England Masters FEBRUARY 9, 2018
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT Eastern
MASTETRS GIANT S LALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD Blake, Kip (USA) COURSE CHIEF
REFEREE Hodsdon, Alan (USA) START 899 M
CHIEF OF RACE Stuart, Marc (USA) FINISH 550 M
VERTICAL DROP 349 M
HOMOLOG.Nr. 10/10/9638
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER Stuart, Marc (USA) Stuart, Marc (USA)
FORERUNNERS -A- Roe, Herry (USA) -A- Roe, Herry (USA)
-B- Kelleher, Abby (USA) -B- Kelleher, Abby (USA)
-C- Shea, Kieran (Usn) -C- Shea, Kieran (Usn)
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_
GATES/DIR CHANGES 43/ (41) 43/ (40)
START TIME 11:00 13:15
PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-—-———==—=——————————————————— 1st RUN 2nd RUN TOTAL
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT RESULT
CLASS 13: Men 85-89 (M13)
1 1 Rich, Paul EA/29 1:38.28 1:38.79 3:17.07
2 2 MacNeil, George EA/31 1:40.71 1:38.01 3:18.72
CLASS 12: Men 80-84 (M12)
1 7 Reinholt, Haldor EA/37 1:20.74 1:23.02 2:43.76
5 Hayes, William EA/35 DNS DNS
3 Wisse, Douglas EA/34 1:35.02 DNF
6 Bujold, Joseph EA/37 1:35.98 DNF
4 Funk, Rolf RM/35 1:58.38 DNF
09-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT M0164 GX0 / 1
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SKI & SNOWBOARD

w U.s.
§ US MASTERS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP GS CD

MASTERS

NAT MASTERS MO0164

New England Masters
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

PHILLIPS

PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-—-—-——==—=———————————————————
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR
CLASS 11: Men 75-79 (M11)
1 12 Lussier, John EA/40
2 17 Komarmi, Dick EA/42
3 16 Scovill, Roy EA/41
4 13 Smith, Don FW/40
5 15 Rogers, Paul EA/41
6 11 Lozeau, Kenneth EA/40
7 14 Hauck, Thomas EA/41
8 18 Lahaise, Tom EA/42
9 8 Brodt, Philipp EA/38
10 209 Gilman, Jonathan USA/38
9 Crabtree, William EA/40
19 Martin, Serge CAN/42
10 Foley, Stephen EA/40
CLASS 10: Men 70-74 (M10)
1 24 Neubauer, Pepi EA/45
2 26 McCollom, William EA/46
3 30 Marsh, Stew IM/47
4 22 Wepplo, Peter EA/44
5 27 Rooney, Michael EA/46
6 31 Pyles, Scott CN/47
7 29 Gill, Greg EA/47
8 20 Bouscaren, Anthony EA/44
28 Cullman, Duncan EA/47
21 Marysko, Paul EA/44
203 Myer, John EA/47
23 Hodsdon, Alan EA/45
CLASS 9: Women 65-69 (F9)
1 34 Settel, Barbara EA/49
2 32 Berlack, Cynthia EA/49
3 33 Reap, Ellen EA/49

09-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

1st RUN

PR RERERERPRRR R e

e e e e

N =

:20.
122
122
124,
:27.
:28.
:28.
:31.
:35.
:41.

DNS

DNS
122,

:13
:20.
:21.
:21.
:21.
:26.
:23.
:28.

DNS

DNF
:35.
141,

:27.
:28.
:03.

RESULT

37

.23
.85

00
42
17
04
99
82
92

38

.20

38
31
57
75
80
72
81

60
95

51
06
88

FEBRUARY 9, 2018
Eastern
2nd RUN TOTAL

RESULT
1:20.46 2:40.83
1:21.17 2:43.40
1:21.74 2:44.59
1:26.17 2:50.17
1:25.45 2:52.87
1:26.87 2:55.04
1:30.43 2:58.47
1:32.57 3:04.56
1:35.65 3:11.47
1:44.65 3:26.57

DNS

DNS

DNF
1:13.18 2:26.38
1:19.35 2:39.73
1:19.45 2:40.76
1:19.35 2:40.92
1:19.96 2:41.71
1:21.39 2:48.19
1:25.51 2:49.23
1:27.00 2:55.81

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNF

1:26.30 2:53.81
:27.30 :55.36
2:02.47 4:06.35
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N
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W U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD PHILLIPS
§ US MASTERS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP GS CD m

MASTERS #
NAT MASTERS M0164
New England Masters FEBRUARY 9, 2018
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT Eastern
PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-—-=====——=——=————————————————— 1st RUN 2nd RUN TOTAL
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT RESULT

CLASS 8: Women 60-64 (F8)

1 40 Vaughn, Margaret EA/57 1:22.30 1:23.00 2:45.30
2 38 Price, Nadine EA/55 1:25.40 1:23.88 2:49.28
3 37 Lewis, Deb FW/54 1:25.96 1:25.43 2:51.39
4 36 Hendrickson, Ellen IM/54 1:27.86 1:26.19 2:54.05
35 Drier, Cindy CN/53 DNS DNS
39 Hart, Kathy EA/56 DNF DNS
CLASS 7: Women 55-59 (F7)
1 49 Densmore Ballard, Lisa N/61 1:15.37 1:14.90 2:30.27
2 42 Lane, Patti EA/58 1:26.26 1:25.21 2:51.47
3 50 Knortz, Noreen EA/61 1:27.57 1:27.08 2:54.65
4 47 Sundberg, Hannele CAN/60 1:31.21 1:27.55 2:58.76
5 44 Tomassetti, Carol EA/59 1:29.37 1:31.56 3:00.93
6 43 Moller, Jane EA/59 1:40.66 1:42.20 3:22.86
41 Kenny, Sharon EA/58 DNS DNS
48 Way, Sharon EA/60 DNF DNS
45 Zimmerman, Lisa EA/59 1:35.94 DNS
CLASS 6: Women 50-54 (Fo)
1 52 Audet, Cinthia CAN/65 1:19.49 1:16.35 2:35.84
2 53 Orsini, Gae EA/66 1:19.17 1:17.04 2:36.21
3 51 Brumbaugh, Barb EA/63 1:41.58 1:46.02 3:27.60
CLASS 5: Women 45-49 (F5)
1 55 Adams, Deborah EA/T71 1:21.69 1:20.58 2:42.27
2 56 Kadulova, Dasha IM/71 1:23.02 1:26.12 2:49.14
3 210 Faber, Margaret USA/68 1:48.95 1:45.79 3:34.74
CLASS 3: Women 35-39 (F3)
58 Humason, Christine EA/80 DNS DNS
59 Marien, Lisa EA/80 1:22.06 DNS
09-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT M0164 GX0 / 3
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New England Masters
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

PLACE Bib

Nr

208
62
63
64
61
60

g w N

N

66

67

76
87
72
82
81
86
84
83
71
77
80
78
85
75
79
73
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COMPETITOR-—-—-——==—=———————————————————
SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR
CLASS 2: Women 30-34 (F2)
Bonkowski, Kristen EA/87
Beckos, Lauren RM/85
Levy, Jacqueline EA/86
Masur, Emma EA/87
Parhiala, Katelyn EA/84
Zzamolodchikov, Daria EA/83
CLASS 1: Women 21-29 (F1)
Mitchell, Alexandra EA/89
Levy, Andrea FW/89
Sayers, Samantha CN/88
Melikian, Sara EA/89
CLASS 9: Men 65-69 (M9)
Cutting, Eric EA/49
Truckenbrod, Hans EA/52
Kronthaler, Thomas IM/48
Walters, Rick EA/50
Searle, Scott EA/50
Surette, Bill EA/52
Heuscher, Dominic IM/51
Griffin, Richard EA/51
Ferranti, William EA/48
Page, Christopher EA/49
Roccapriore, James EA/50
Dover Jr, G Kent EA/50
Stewart, Tim FW/52
Champion, William EA/49
Graham, John EA/50
Mark, Clifton EA/48

09-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING

OKEMO

MOUNTAIN RESORT

1st RUN

el

=

R e e e e = T = e

:17.
:18.
:16.
:20.
:23.

DNS

:12.
:16.
:23.

DNS

:15.
117
:17.
:19
:21.
:31.
24,
:34.
:32.
:38.
:40

RESULT

96
30
81
01
35

44
17
33

13

.43

90

.24

74
56
79
12
46
94

.21
DNS
DNF
DSQ
:28.
42,

76
11

FEBRUARY 9,

2nd
RES

17

: 20

el

1:12
:15
1:23

=

17
122
127

: 31

N e e = e B = N = S G Gy

142

MO1l6

:17.

:20.

:23.

:14.
:16.
:17.

:35.

:33.
:36.

PHILLIPS

66)

RUN
ULT

07
.24
15
.73
98
DNS

.92
.49
.67
DNS

77
31
81
.26
.23
77
69
.22
01
80
.24
DNS
DNS
DNF
DNS
DNF

4

2018
Eastern

:35.03
:35.54
:36.96
:40.74
:47.33

DN NN

:31.66

\S)

:29.90
:33.74
:35.71
:36.50
:43.97
:59.33
:00.48
:05.34
:05.47
:15.74
:22.45

W W wwwNhNDNDNDDNDDN

GX0 / 4
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New England Masters
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

U.S.

SKI & SNOWBOARD

US MASTERS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP GS AB

NAT MASTERS M0168

PHILLIPS

66)

FEBRUARY 10, 2018
Eastern

MASTERS GIANT S LALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD Blake, Kip (UsA) COURSE
REFEREE Skinner, Robert (UsAh) START
CHIEF OF RACE Stuart, Marc (UsSA) FINISH
VERTICAL DROP
HOMOLOG.Nr.
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER Stuart, Marc (USA) Stuart, Marc
FORERUNNERS -A- -A-
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_
GATES/DIR CHANGES 48/ (44) 40/ (38)
START TIME 9:30 12:15
PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-———==—==—=——=————————————————— 1st RUN
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT
CLASS 8: Men 60-64 (M8)
1 92 George, Mark EA/54 1:09.65
2 114 Skinner, Robert IM/57 1:10.71
3 88 Hanna, Terry CAN/53 1:12.11
4 115 Wilcox, Christopher EA/57 1:13.40
5 105 Renaud, Vincent CAN/56 1:13.44
6 101 Jefferson, Richard EA/56 1:13.94
7 97 Maynard, Dale EA/55 1:14.82
8 98 Romano, Gary EA/55 1:16.49
9 108 Jones, Stuart EA/57 1:17.23
10 110 Masur, Hoyt EA/57 1:18.29
11 93 Baker, Cal EA/55 1:18.16
12 113 Shapiro, Yoav EA/57 1:22.23
13 102 Lanza, Marco EA/56 1:23.67
14 111 Pammer, Bill EA/57 1:23.15
15 100 Cyr, Elliot EA/56 1:24.82
16 91 Gallup, Gregory EA/54 1:26.17

10-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING

OKEMO

MOUNTAIN RESORT

CHIEF
899 M
550 M
349 M

10/10/9638

(USA)

2nd RUN
RESULT

1:08.66 2:18.31
1:10.06 2:20.77
1:10.73 2:22.84
1:11.46 2:24.86
1:11.43 2:24.87
1:11.44 2:25.38
1:10.83 2:25.65
1:14.46 2:30.95
1:13.78 2:31.01
1:13.92 2:32.21
1:15.49 2:33.65
1:17.02 2:39.25
1:18.86 2:42.53
1:20.34 2:43.49
1:20.20 2:45.02
1:19.38 2:45.55

ALGE TIMY TIMING

MASTERS



US MASTERS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP GS AB

I;l;lil U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD
::::,-»

MASTERS
NAT MASTERS M0168

New England Masters
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

PLACE Bib  COMPETITOR-——-—=—-—=-—————————————————— 1st RUN
Nr  SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT

CLASS 8: Men 60-64 (M8)

17 106 Z111i, Steve EA/56 1:25.18

18 104 Mooney, David EA/56 1:27.84

19 107 Eisenschmid, John EA/57 1:23.84

20 89 Sayers, Michael CN/53 1:27.11

103 Mann, Tom EA/56 DNS

99 Zimmerman, William EA/55 DNS

204 Remy, Jim EA/54 1:26.08
CLASS 7: Men 55-59 (M7)

1 123 Sutherland, Jeff CAN/58 1:11.20

2 121 Sertl, Mark EA/58 1:11.27

3 134 Sarkis, Greg EA/60 1:12.45

4 138 Rogers, Mike EA/61 1:14.76

5 139 Sevack, Lloyd CAN/61 1:13.58

6 144 Cormier, Mark EA/62 1:15.90

7 118 McMahon, Gerald EA/58 1:15.37

8 140 Sprecker, Spencer EA/61 1:15.88

9 141 Swanson, Carl AK/61 1:17.77

10 135 Wolcott, Mark EA/60 1:17.52

11 202 Bonneau, Yves EA/60 1:18.39

12 125 Griggs, Derek EA/59 1:18.98

13 142 Tomassetti, Jim EA/61 1:19.89

14 206 Iovino, Christopher EA/61 1:19.20

15 122 Strang, David EA/58 1:21.56

16 126 Hugessen, Jaime CAN/59 1:26.88

17 120 Rooney, Michael EA/58 1:22.74

18 117 Cholewicki, Jacek CN/58 1:23.43

19 127 Knortz, David EA/59 1:28.70

131 Conrod, David EA/60 DNS

137 Coenraads, Pieter EA/61 DNS

130 Bates, Daniel CN/60 DNF

133 Main, Eric EA/60 DNF

129 Slabinski, Richard IM/59 DNF

132 Gaedt, Louis EA/60 DSQ

143 Ballard, Jack N/62 1:22.19

136 Carpenter, Douglas EA/61 1:13.52

119 Reichhelm, Scott EA/58 1:14.53

10-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING

OKEMO

MOUNTAIN RESORT

PHILLIPS

®

FEBRUARY 10, 2018

Eastern
2nd RUN TOTAL

RESULT
1:21.55 2:46.73
1:21.24 2:49.08
1:26.10 2:49.94
1:22.89 2:50.00

DNS

DNS

DNF
1:09.11 2:20.31
1:10.08 2:21.35
1:09.19 2:21.64
1:10.69 2:25.45
1:12.81 2:26.39
1:11.82 2:27.72
1:13.97 2:29.34
1:14.32 2:30.20
1:14.79 2:32.56
1:15.19 2:32.71
1:14.46 2:32.85
1:15.46 2:34.44
1:15.16 2:35.05
1:16.12 2:35.32
1:15.05 2:36.61
1:14.73 2:41.61
1:19.54 2:42.28
1:20.85 2:44.28
1:21.16 2:49.86

DNS

DNS

1:22.21

1:20.27

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNF

DNF
MO0168 GX0 / 2
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SKI & SNOWBOARD

US MASTERS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP GS AB

New England Masters
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-—-—=——==—==—————
Nr SURNAME+NAME
CLASS 6:
1 1406 McNamara, Patrick
2 148 Tanner, Eric
3 151 Gladstone, Jason
4 152 Harris, David
5 147 Rannestad, John
[ 150 Carrara, Evan
7 154 Carraro, David
200 Carreira, Michael
160 Merchant, Alfie
161 Spooner, John
156 Spillane, James
155 Lenda, Donald
157 Sorokin, Andrew
145 Kasperzik, Jens
158 Tulloch, Jeffrey
CLASS 5:
1 173 Vaughan, Kevin
2 169 Christopher, Noel
3 164 Malachovsky, Martin
4 171 Gumbert, Cary
5 170 Abrahamsen, Mark
[ 165 Mauro, Louis
7 174 Faber, Pierre
8 162 Esler, Timothy
9 167 Rashid, Navid
168 Zuniga, Imanol
201 Paul, Douglas
CLASS 4:
1 180 Thoman, James
2 177 Painchaud, Patrice
175 Dargelis, Renny
178 Wickless, Kevin

Men 50-54

Men 45-49

Men 40-44

10-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

NAT MASTERS M0168

NAT/YR

EA/77
CAN/73
/73
EA/73

(M6)

(MS5)

(M4)

1st RUN

[ SRS S el e

e e el

RESULT

:09.21
:13.44
:14.08
:15.09
:15.56
:22.80
:21.83

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

:22.33
:15.66
:32.56
:18.22

:13.30
:12.61
:20.21
:20.68
:24.16
124 .24
:25.46
:26.84
:26.39

DNF

:14.74

:10.17
:14.45

DNS
DNS

PHILLIPS

66)

FEBRUARY 10, 2018

2nd
RES

:06

:12
:12

:19

el e

el el e e e e

1:07
1:11

MO1l6

:10.

:12.

:21.

:10.
:11.
:14.
:15.
:19.
:19.
:20.
:20.
122,
:16.

RUN
ULT

.27
72
.15
.24
08
.22
31
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

62
39
94
55
82
99
51
56
15
39
DNF

.52
.50
DNS
DNS

8

Eastern

:15.48
:24.16
:126.23
:27.33
:27.64
:42.02
:43.14

DN DNDDNDDNDDN

:23.92
:24.00
:35.15
:36.23
:43.98
:44 .23
:45.97
:47.40
:48.54

DNDDNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDDN

N

:17.69
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US MASTERS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP GS AB

Iﬁl:'il U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD
::::.»

MASTERS

NAT MASTERS M0168

New England Masters
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

PHILLIPS

FEBRUARY 10, 2018

PLACE Bib  COMPETITOR--—-—=—=-—=-—=-——————

Nr SURNAME+NAME

CLASS 3:
1 184 Martini, Bastien
2 182 Occhi, Andrea
3 183 Armstrong, Phillips
4 181 Beckos, John
5 186 Suriani, Michael
185 Mitsis, Matthew
CLASS 2:
1 191 Scheeler, Thomas
2 187 Misencik, Michael
3 189 Kwan, Leonard
4 188 Woodcock, Tanner
190 Knortz, Matthew
CLASS 1:
1 192 O'Brien, Kevin
2 193 Dodge, Matthew
3 196 Rae, Tucker
4 194 Beaulieu, Zachary
5 199 Vanasse, Adam
195 Plancher, Brian

197 Vitiello, Eric

10-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

Men 35-39

Men 30-34

Men 21-29

NAT/YR

EA/82

CAN/80

RM/81
RM/78
EA/82
EA/82

(M3)

(M2)

(M1)

1st RUN

e e e el S S

e

:12.
:14.
:14.
:21.
:23
:17.

:07.
:12.
:13
:18.
:12.

:07.
:08
:17.
122,
:30.

DNF
:17.

RESULT

12
18
48
94

.37

05

30
95

.21

86
71

74

.26

43
05
75

23

Eastern
2nd RUN TOTAL
RESULT
1:09.80 2:21.92
1:10.106 2:24.34
1:11.55 2:26.03
1:10.44 2:32.38
1:18.85 2:42.22
DNF
1:05.10 2:12.40
1:10.57 2:23.52
1:11.79 2:25.00
1:15.09 2:33.95
DNF
1:04.53 2:12.27
1:06.16 2:14.42
1:16.23 2:33.66
1:17.96 2:40.01
1:25.60 2:56.35
1:11.32
DNF
M0168 GX0 / 4
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U.S.

SKI & SNOWBOARD

US MASTERS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP SL CD

PHILLIPS

66)

MASTERS NAT MASTERS M0169
New England Masters FEBRUARY 10, 2018
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT Eastern
MASTETRS S LALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD Baker, BB (USA) COURSE WARDANCE
REFEREE Densmore Ballard, Lis (USA) START 772 M
CHIEF OF RACE cornish, Peter (USA) FINISH 573 M
VERTICAL DROP 199 M
HOMOLOG.Nr. 11890/12/15
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER cornish, Peter (USA) cornish, Peter (USA)
FORERUNNERS -A- Cole Firstbrook (Usn) -A- Cole Firstbrook (Usn)
-B- Nina Gargarbarino (Usn) -B- Nina Gargarbarino (Usn)
-C- chris Amato (Usn) -C- chris Amato (Usn)
-D- -D- dinam, elyse
-E- -E- saydek, hana
GATES/DIR CHANGES 47/ (46) 47/ (46)
START TIME 9:30 12:15
PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-———======—=————————————————— 1st RUN 2nd RUN TOTAL
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT RESULT
CLASS 13: Men 85-89 (M13)
1 2 MacNeil, George EA/31 1:24.76 1:20.38 2:45.14
2 1 Rich, Paul EA/29 1:47.21 1:19.60 3:06.81
CLASS 12: Men 80-84 (M12)
1 7 Reinholt, Haldor EA/37 1:06.23 59.19 2:05.42
3 Wisse, Douglas EA/34 DNF DNS
CLASS 11: Men 75-79 (M11)
1 15 Rogers, Paul EA/41 1:02.85 55.07 1:57.92
2 16 Scovill, Roy EA/41 1:02.22 56.68 1:58.90
3 10 Foley, Stephen EA/40 1:04.73 56.30 2:01.03
4 13 Smith, Don FW/40 1:03.95 58.81 2:02.76
5 17 Komarmi, Dick EA/42 1:08.66 57.94 2:06.60
[ 11 Lozeau, Kenneth EA/40 1:10.64 1:01.067 2:12.31
10-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT M0169 SX0 / 1
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U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD PHILLIPS

US MASTERS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP SL CD @
®

37

MASTERS NAT MASTERS M0169
New England Masters FEBRUARY 10, 2018
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT Eastern
PLACE Bib COMPETITOR-—-—-——==—=——————————————————— lst RUN 2nd RUN TOTAL
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT RESULT
CLASS 11: Men 75-79 (M11)
7 18 Lahaise, Tom EA/42 1:11.37 1:03.07 2:14.44
8 12 Lussier, John EA/40 1:21.91 59.62 2:21.53
9 209 Gilman, Jonathan EA/38 1:15.86 1:08.68 2:24.54
19 Martin, Serge CAN/42 DNS DNS
8 Brodt, Philipp EA/38 1:27.49 DNS
14 Hauck, Thomas EA/41 1:08.74 DNS
CLASS 10: Men 70-74 (M10)
1 24 Neubauer, Pepi EA/45 55.89 48.55 1:44.44
2 31 Pyles, Scott CN/47 58.93 51.73 1:50.66
3 30 Marsh, Stew IM/47 1:01.85 53.96 1:55.81
4 21 Marysko, Paul EA/44 1:03.91 56.11 2:00.02
5 27 Rooney, Michael EA/46 1:07.30 58.62 2:05.92
28 Cullman, Duncan EA/47 DNS DNS
26 McCollom, William EA/46 DSQ DNS
23 Hodsdon, Alan EA/45 1:14.51 DNF
CLASS 9: Women 65-69 (F9)
1 32 Berlack, Cynthia EA/49 1:03.12 58.10 2:01.22
2 34 Settel, Barbara EA/49 1:06.71 59.24 2:05.95
CLASS 8: Women 60-64 (F8)
1 40 Vaughn, Margaret EA/57 1:01.02 53.58 1:54.60
2 37 Lewis, Deb FW/54 1:02.61 53.38 1:55.99
3 38 Price, Nadine EA/55 1:03.99 58.16 2:02.15
4 36 Hendrickson, Ellen IM/54 1:04.21 58.14 2:02.35
5 39 Hart, Kathy EA/56 1:18.25 1:07.15 2:25.40
35 Drier, Cindy CN/53 DNS DNS
CLASS 7: Women 55-59 (F7)
1 49 Densmore Ballard, Lisa N/61 56.56 48.16 1:44.72
2 48 Way, Sharon EA/60 1:03.02 54.07 1:57.09
3 47 Sundberg, Hannele CAN/60 1:04.18 55.15 1:59.33
4 50 Knortz, Noreen EA/61 1:05.05 57.60 2:02.65
5 42 Lane, Patti EA/58 1:06.04 57.27 2:03.31
6 44 Tomassetti, Carol EA/59 1:07.04 58.56 2:05.60
10-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT M0169 SX0 / 2
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U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD PHILLIPS
US MASTERS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP SL CD @
®
MASTERS NAT MASTERS M0169
New England Masters FEBRUARY 10, 2018
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT Fastern
PLACE Bib COMPETITOR- - —————————— l1st RUN 2nd RUN TOTAL
Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR RESULT RESULT

CLASS 7: Women 55-59 (F7)

41 Kenny, Sharon EA/58 DSQ 1:20.29

CLASS 6: Women 50-54 (Fo)

1 52 Audet, Cinthia CAN/65 58.97 52.20 1:51.17
2 53 Orsini, Gae EA/66 1:01.89 53.71 1:55.60
3 51 Brumbaugh, Barb EA/63 1:13.46 1:29.26 2:42.72

1 56 Kadulova, Dasha IM/71 1:02.99 55.99 1:58.98
2 55 Adams, Deborah EA/T71 1:10.60 50.90 2:01.50
3 54 Stambo, Carole EA/68 1:19.00 1:10.37 2:29.37
CLASS 4: Women 40-44 (F4)
1 57 Finch, Kerry EA/T75 59.60 51.27 1:50.87
CLASS 3: Women 35-39 (F3)
59 Marien, Lisa EA/80 DNS DNS
58 Humason, Christine EA/80 DNS DNS
CLASS 2: Women 30-34 (F2)
1 62 Beckos, Lauren RM/85 56.58 50.24 1:46.82
2 60 Zamolodchikov, Daria EA/83 57.70 50.09 1:47.79
3 208 Bonkowski, Kristen EA/87 59.43 49.52 1:48.95
4 64 Masur, Emma EA/87 58.88 53.64 1:52.52
5 63 Levy, Jacqueline EA/86 1:03.19 54.72 1:57.91
61 Parhiala, Katelyn EA/84 DNS DNS
CLASS 1: Women 21-29 (F1)
1 68 Mitchell, Alexandra EA/89 54.20 46.96 1:41.16
2 66 Levy, Andrea FW/89 59.11 50.64 1:49.75
3 65 Sayers, Samantha CN/88 1:03.88 56.60 2:00.48
4 67 Melikian, Sara EA/89 1:12.82 1:07.24 2:20.06
10-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT M0169 SX0 / 3
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MASTERS

U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD

US MASTERS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP SL CD

NAT MASTERS M0169

New England Masters
OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

PLACE Bib
Nr

76
87
72
82
79
81
86
74
73
83
71
75
85
84

P O WOo Jo Ul b W

=

COMPETITOR-—-———==—=———————————————————
SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR

CLASS 9: Men 65-69 (M9)
Cutting, Eric EA/49
Truckenbrod, Hans EA/52
Kronthaler, Thomas IM/48
Walters, Rick EA/50
Graham, John EA/50
Searle, Scott EA/50
Surette, Bill EA/52
Stuart, David EA/48
Mark, Clifton EA/48
Griffin, Richard EA/51
Ferranti, William EA/48
Champion, William EA/49
Stewart, Tim FW/52
Heuscher, Dominic IM/51

10-02-18 / OKEMO MOUNTAIN RESORT

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING

-

OKEMO

MOUNTAIN RESORT

PHILLIPS

66)

FEBRUARY 10, 2018

Eastern
lst RUN 2nd RUN TOTAL
RESULT RESULT
59.08 51.78 1:50.86
59.55 53.01 1:52.56
59.61 53.86 1:53.47
1:02.15 53.72 1:55.87
1:03.55 54.19 1:57.74
1:03.39 55.62 1:59.01
1:08.02 1:00.26 2:08.28
1:15.91 57.18 2:13.09
1:11.48 1:03.16 2:14.64
1:15.27 1:03.39 2:18.66
1:14.43 1:05.66 2:20.09
DNS DNS
DNS DNS
1:05.46 DNF
M0169 SX0 / 4
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Group A Combined - 2018 Phillips 66 Masters National Championships - By Class

Group A Combined - 2018 Phillips 66 M aster s National
Championships
Event Standings Summary

3 races scored.
Scoring policy: total race points across all races (must complete all races to qualify).

Total number of competitors: 35 (35 men, 0 women)
Number of qualifiers: 13 (13 men, O women)

Event Standings By Class

Men Class 5 (45-49) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoSL OkemoGS
1 Christopher, Noel (RM) 0.54 3 3 0.00() 0.00 (1) 0.54 (2)

2 Vaughan, Kevin (IM) 1941 3 3  6.01(2 13.40 (3) 0.00 (1)

3 Mauro, Louis (IM) 40995 3 3 164.23 (6) 107.42 (7) 138.30 (6)
- Abrahamsen, Mark (EA) 2 2 121.87 (8) 136.60 (5)
- Edler, Timothy (EA) 1 1 159.88 (8)
- Faber, Pierre (EA) 2 2 177.27 (9) 150.15 (7)
- Gadbois, Alex (EA) 1 1 11.97 (2)

- Gumbert, Cary (EA) 2 2 84.31 (6) 83.82 (4)

- Malachovsky, Martin (EA) 1 1 76.47 (3)

- Paul, Douglas (EA) 3 2 47.13 (3) 22.73 (4) DNF

- Rashid, Navid (IM) 2 2 142.69 (5) 167.65 (9)
- Zuniga, Imanol (EA) 3 2 93.34 (4) 65.94 (5) DNF

Men Class 4 (40-44) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoSL OkemoGS
1 Thoman, James (EA) 0.00 3 3 0.00( 0.00 (1) 0.00 (1)

- McGraw, Ryan (EA) 1 1 113.51 (3)

- Painchaud, Patrice (CAN) 3 2 63.90 (2) DSQ 58.79 (2)

- Wickless, Kevin (EA) 2 2 148.43 (4) 34.36 (2)

Men Class 3 (35-39) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoSL OkemoGS
1 Martini, Bastien (EA) 9.37 3 3 0.00( 9.37 (2 0.00 (1)

2 Armstrong, Phillips (RM) 7645 3 3 16.85 (3) 31.22 (4) 28.38 (3)

3 Beckos, John (RM) 10594 3 3  756(2 26.15 (3) 72.23 (4)

- Mitsis, Matthew (EA) 3 2 105.24 (4) 72.11(5) DNF

- Occhi, Andrea (CAN) 2 2 0.00 (1) 16.71 (2)

- Suriani, Michael (EA) 2 2 183.36 (6) 140.18 (5)
Men Class 2 (30-34) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoSL OkemoGS
1 Scheeler, Thomas (EA) 0.00 3 3 0.00() 0.00 (1) 0.00 (1)

2 Misencik, Michael (EA) 29599 3 3 117.40 (3) 96.28 (3) 82.31(2)

3 Kwan, Leonard (EA) 31126 3 3 99.34(2 118.66 (4) 93.26 (3)

4 Woodcock, Tanner (N) 46930 3 3 159.12 (4) 150.67 (5) 159.51 (4)
- Knortz, Matthew (EA) 2 1 58.53 (2) DNF

Men Class 1 (18-29) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoSL OkemoGS
1 O'Brien, Kevin (EA) 1951 3 3 0.00(1 19.51 (2) 0.00 (1)

2 Dodge, Matthew (EA) 3591 3 3 19.98 (2) 0.00 (1) 15.93(2)

- Beaulieu, Zachary (EA) 1 1 205.53 (4)
- Densmore, Parker (N) 1 1 173.17 (5)

- Plancher, Brian (EA) 3 2 108.45 (3) 170.31 (5) DNF

- Rae, Tucker (EA) 2 2 141.37 (4) 158.48 (3)
- Vanasse, Adam (EA) 1 1 326.59 (5)
- Vitiello, Eric (EA) 3 2 149.28 (4) 99.30 (3) DNF
Scoring Details

Classes: USSA masters 5-year age classes (18-90+)

Scoring element: Race points
Scoring policy: total race points across all races (must complete all races to qualify)



Group B Combined - 2018 Phillips 66 Masters National Championships - By Class

Group B Combined - 2018 Phillips 66 M aster s National
Championships

Event Standings Summary

3 races scored.

Scoring policy: total race points across all races (must complete all races to qualify).

Total number of competitors: 70 (70 men, O women)
Number of qualifiers: 31 (31 men, O women)

Event Standings By Class

Men Class 8 (60-64) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoSL OkemoGS
1 George, Mark (EA) 3.42 3 3 342(2 0.00 (1) 0.00 (1)

2 Skinner, Robert (IM) 4582 3 3 000(D 28.39 (3) 17.43(2)

3 Wilcox, Christopher (EA) 106.78 3 3 18.41 (3) 41.96 (4) 46.41 (4)

4 Renaud, Vincent (CAN) 15691 3 3  49.85(5 60.58 (6) 46.48 (5)

5 Hanna, Terry (CAN) 183.09 3 3  7366(7) 77.33(7) 32.10(3)

6 Maynard, Dale (EA) 22180 3 3 81.68(8) 88.11(8) 52.01(7)

7 Jones, Stuart (EA) 27159 3 3 68.13(6) 113.47 (10) 89.99 (9)

8 Baker, Ca (EA) 28767 3 3 129.03(9) 49.95(5) 108.69 (11)
9 Masur, Hoyt (EA) 34185 3 3  133.77(10) 109.59 (9) 98.49 (10)
10 Pammer, Bill (EA) 57940 3 3 22268(14) 17831(12) 178.41(14)
11 Gallup, Gregory (EA) 610.71 3 3  231.63(15 186.07(14) 193.01(16)
12 Eisenschmid, John (EA) 65549 3 3  256.62(16) 174.75(11) 224.12(19)
13 Zilli, Steve (EA) 699.86 3 3  276.35(17) 22214(17) 201.37(17)
14 Sayers, Michael (CN) 70928 3 3  290.29(18) 194.45(15) 224.54(20)
- Cyr, Elliot (EA) 2 2 195.30(16) 189.25(15)
- Diederich, Michael (EA) 1 0 DNF

- Goode, Dave (IM) 1 1 141.79 (11)

- Jefferson, Richard (EA) 3 2 29.07(4 DNF 50.09 (6)

- Lanza, Marco (EA) 3 2 DNF 182.27 (13) 171.61 (13)
- Lizotte, Denis (CAN) 1 1 207.95 (13)

- Mooney, David (EA) 1 1 218.02 (18)
- Remy, Jim (EA) 1 0 DNF

- Romano, Gary (EA) 1 1 89.56 (8)

- Shapiro, Yoav (EA) 2 2 142.58 (12) 148.37 (12)
- Zimmerman, William (EA) 1 1 25.13(2)

Men Class 7 (55-59) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoSL  OkemoGS
1 Sertl, Mark (EA) 8.58 3 3 0.00( 1.32(2) 7.26 (2)

2 Sutherland, Jeff (CAN) 9.63 3 3 9633 0.00 (1) 0.00 (1)

3 Sarkis, Greg (EA) 2526 3 3 1391(9) 2.06 (3) 9.29 (3)

4 Sevack, Lloyd (CAN) 12777 3 3 5443(7) 30.87 (7) 42.47 (5)

5 Rogers, Mike (EA) 15442 3 3 75.16 (9) 43.36 (9) 35.90 (4)

6 McMahon, Gerald (EA) 19823 3 3  73.28(8) 61.88 (10) 63.07 (7)

7 Hugessen, Jaime (CAN) 22199 3 3  49.48(6) 23.74 (6) 148.77 (16)
8 Swanson, Carl (AK) 23545 3 3 110.06(11) 39.83(8) 85.56 (9)

9 Strang, David (EA) 336.17 3 3 11260(12) 109.72(16) 113.85(15)
10 Bonneau, Yves (CAN) 35968 3 3  87.99(10) 184.10(19) 87.59 (11)
11 Knortz, David (EA) 71995 3 3  31881(19) 194.75(20) 206.39(19)
- Ballard, Jack (N) 1 0 DNF

- Bates, Daniel (CN) 3 2 216.78(18) 128.46(18) DNF

- Carpenter, Douglas (EA) 2 1 20.43 (5) DNF

- Chalker, Tom (EA) 1 1 111.41 (17)

- Cholewicki, Jacek (CN) 2 2 100.61 (13) 167.42 (18)
- Cormier, Mark (EA) 1 1 51.76 (6)

- Davis, Alan (EA) 1 1 21490(17)

- Gaedt, Louis (EA) 3 2 141.62(13) 107.22(15) DSQ

- Griggs, Derek (EA) 2 2 72.39 (12) 98.69 (12)



lovino, Christopher (EA)
Main, Eric (EA)
Reichhelm, Scott (EA)
Ricke, Ward (EA)
Rooney, Michael (EA)
Slabinski, Richard (IM)
Sprecker, Spencer (EA)
Tomassetti, Jim (EA)
Wolcott, Mark (EA)

Men Class 6 (50-54)

T o0k, wWNE

McNamara, Patrick (EA)
Harris, David (EA)
Gladstone, Jason (EA)
Rannestad, John (EA)
Carraro, David (EA)
Carrara, Evan (EA)
Carreira, Michael (EA)
Kasperzik, Jens (EA)
Lenda, Donald (EA)
Lozeau, Jody (EA)
Merchant, Alfie (EA)
Sorokin, Andrew (EA)
Spillane, James (EA)
Tanner, Eric (EA)
Tulloch, Jeffrey (EA)
Willey, Stephen (EA)

Scoring Details
Classes: USSA masters 5-year age classes (18-90+)
Scoring element: Race points
Scoring policy: total race points across all races (must complete all races to qualify)

Scored Races

1. Okemo Mountain SG - February 07, 2018 - All racers on one course
2. Okemo Mountain SL - February 09, 2018 - All racers on one course
3. Okemo Mountain GS - February 10, 2018 - All racers on one course

Group B Combined - 2018 Phillips 66 Masters National Championships - By Class

Points

0.00

219.92
259.32
282.07
599.00
644.24

Produced by ACE Scoring 8.01 (http://aces.glaivestone.com)

PWRPNNRPRPOORPOOWOWWW N NOWWRRPRPWOWW

NNNNRFRPOOMNN

T
=)

PNEPNRPRPEPNRPPOOOWWW

152.72 (15)
196.58 (16)

7.09 (2)
39.72 (5)
150.71 (14)

OkemoSG

0.00 (1)
49.23 (2)
59.43 (3)
84.91 (4)
159.36 (9)
179.08 (10)

296.73 (12)
235.42 (11)

134.68 (8)
92.56 (6)
90.15 (5)

112.15 (7)

DSQ
102.45 (14)

DNF

12.79 (4)
DSQ
DNF
70.70 (11)

OkemoSL

0.00 (1)
84.97 (2)
122.13 (7)
109.20 (6)
239.56 (11)
273.18 (12)
123.46 (8)
DNF
207.49 (10)
97.83 (4)

99.00 (5)

203.81 (9)
86.23 (3)

104.84 (14)
DNF
DNF

153.45 (17)
DNF

69.08 (8)
102.95 (13)
86.61 (10)

OkemoGS

0.00 (1)
85.72 (4)
77.76 (3)
87.96 (5)
200.08 (7)
191.98 (6)

DNF
DNF
DNF

62.79 (2)
DNF



Group C Combined - 2018 Phillips 66 Masters National Championships - By Class

Group C Combined - 2018 Phillips 66 M aster s National
Championships

Event Standings Summary

3 races scored.

Scoring policy: total race points across all races (must complete all races to qualify).

Total number of competitors: 36 (0 men, 36 women)
Number of qualifiers: 21 (0 men, 21 women)

Event Standings By Class

Women Class 9 (65-69) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoGS  OkemoSL
1 Berlack, Cynthia (EA) 8.74 3 3 0.00 (2) 8.74 (2) 0.00 (2)

2 Settel, Barbara (EA) 3988 3 3 11.79 (2) 0.00 (2) 28.09 (2)
- Reap, Ellen (EA) 1 1 409.01 (3)

Women Class 8 (60-64) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoGS  OkemoSL
1 Lewis, Deb (FW) 4484 3 3 0.00 (2) 36.11 (3) 8.73(2)

2 Vaughn, Margaret (EA) 6339 3 3 63.39 (4) 0.00 (1) 0.00 (1)

3 Price, Nadine (EA) 9957 3 3 28.54 (2) 23.60 (2) 47.43 (3)
4 Hendrickson, Ellen (IM) 162.13 3 3 61.56 (3) 51.88 (4) 48.69 (4)
- Hart, Kathy (EA) 3 2 341.73 (5) DNF 193.51 (5)
Women Class 7 (55-59) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoGS  OkemoSL
1 Densmore Ballard, Lisa (N) 0.00 3 3 0.00 (1) 0.00 (1) 0.00 (1)

2 Lane, Patti (EA) 4746 3 3 181.38(3) 138.26 (2) 127.82 (5)
3 Knortz, Noreen (EA) 48390 3 3 201.62 (4) 159.00 (3) 123.28 (4)
4 Sundberg, Hannele (CAN) 51421 3 3 227.96 (5) 185.80 (4) 100.45 (3)
5 Tomassetti, Carol (EA) 69519 3 3 351.68 (6) 199.95 (5) 143.56 (6)
- Kenny, Sharon (EA) 1 0 DSQ

- Moller, Jane (EA) 1 1 342.97 (6)

- Way, Sharon (EA) 3 2 10514(2) DNF 85.05 (2)

- Zimmerman, Lisa (EA) 1 0 DNF

Women Class 6 (50-54) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoGS  OkemoSL
1 Audet, Cinthia (CAN) 0.00 3 3 0.00 (2) 0.00 (2) 0.00 (2)

2 Orsini, Gae (EA) 95.06 3 3 64.04 (2) 2.33(2) 28.69 (2)

- Brumbaugh, Barb (EA) 2 2 325.49 (3) 333.87(3)
Women Class 5 (45-49) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoGS  OkemoSL
1 Kadulova, Dasha (IM) 4149 3 3 0.00 (2) 41.49 (2) 0.00 (2)

2 Adams, Deborah (EA) 67.84 3 3 52.59 (2) 0.00 (1) 15.25(2)
- Faber, Margaret (EA) 1 1 316.88 (3)

- Stambo, Carole (EA) 1 1 183.90 (3)
Women Class 4 (40-44) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoGS  OkemoSL
- Finch, Kerry (EA) 2 2 0.00 (1) 0.00 (1)
Women Class 3 (35-39) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoGS  OkemoSL
- Marien, Lisa (EA) 2 1 0.00(2) DNF

Women Class 2 (30-34) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoGS  OkemoSL
1 Beckos, Lauren (RM) 36.09 3 3 32.87(2) 3.22(2) 0.00 (1)

2 Levy, Jacqueline (EA) 86.95 3 3 0.00(2) 12.20 (3) 74.75 (5)
3 Masur, Emma (EA) 207.37 3 3 132.86 (3) 36.09 (4) 38.42 (4)

- Bonkowski, Kristen (EA) 2 2 0.00 (2) 14.36 (3)

- Parhiala, Katelyn (EA) 1 1 77.75 (5)

- Zamolodchikov, Daria (EA) 1 1 6.54 (2)
Women Class 1 (18-29) Points St Fn OkemoSG  OkemoGS  OkemoSL
1 Mitchell, Alexandra (EA) 0.00 3 3 0.00 (2) 0.00 (2) 0.00 (2)



Group C Combined - 2018 Phillips 66 Masters National Championships - By Class

2 Levy, Andrea (FW) 17926 3 3  7565(2) 42.47 (2) 61.14 (2)
3 Sayers, Samantha (CN) 43497 3 3 151.57 (3) 145.89 (3) 137.51 (3)
- Melikian, Sara (EA) 2 2 61214(4) 276.87 (4)
Scoring Details

Classes: USSA masters 5-year age classes (18-90+)
Scoring element: Race points
Scoring policy: total race points across all races (must complete all races to qualify)

Scored Races

1. Okemo Mountain SG - February 07, 2018 - All racers on one course
2. Okemo Mountain GS - February 09, 2018 - All racers on one course
3. Okemo Mountain SL - February 10, 2018 - All racers on one course

Produced by ACE Scoring 8.01 (http://aces.glaivestone.com)



Group D Combined - 2018 Phillips 66 Masters National Championships - By Class

Group D Combined - 2018 Phillips 66 M aster s National
Championships

Event Standings Summary

3 races scored.

Scoring policy: total race points across all races (must complete all races to qualify).

Total number of competitors: 48 (48 men, 0 women)
Number of qualifiers: 18 (18 men, 0 women)

Event Standings By Class

Men Class 13 (85-89) Points Fn OkemoSG OkemoGS OkemoSL
1 MacNeil, George (EA) 56.16 3 4795(2) 8.21(2) 0.00 (1)

2 Rich, Paul (EA) 94.48 3 0.00(1) 0.00 (1) 94.48 (2)
Men Class 12 (80-84) Points Fn OkemoSG OkemoGS  OkemoSL
1 Reinholt, Haldor (EA) 0.00 3 0.00(1 0.00 (1) 0.00 (1)

- Bujold, Joseph (EA) 0 DNF

- Funk, Ralf (RM) 1 512.44 (4) DNF

- Hayes, William (EA) 1 149.65 (3)

- Wisse, Douglas (EA) 1 11294(2) DNF DNF

Men Class 11 (75-79) Points Fn OkemoSG OkemoGS  OkemoSL
1 Komarmi, Dick (EA) 81.24 12,58 (2) 15.66 (2) 53.00 (5)
2 Smith, Don (FW) 86.46 0.00 (1) 56.91 (4) 29.55 (4)
3 Rogers, Paul (EA) 195.46 122.10 (5) 73.36 (5) 0.00 (1)

4 Lozeau, Kenneth (EA) 304.04 129.59 (6) 86.59 (6) 87.86 (6)
5 Lahaise, Tom (EA) 398.75 153.28 (7) 144.60 (8) 100.87 (7)

Brodt, Philipp (EA)

- Foley, Stephen (EA)

- Gilman, Jonathan (EA)
- Hauck, Thomas (EA)

205.32(8) 186.70(9) DNF

1757(3)  DNF 18.99 (3)
278.71(10) 162.54 (9)

94.33(4)  107.49(7) DNF

NONMNNNNMNNWWWWW

- Lussier, John (EA) DNF 0.00(2) 144.16 (8)
- Martin, Serge (CAN) DNF

- Scovill, Roy (EA) 2291 (3) 5.98 (2)
Men Class 10 (70-74) Points OkemoSG  OkemoGS OkemoSL
1 Neubauer, Pepi (EA) 0.00 0.00(2) 0.00(2) 0.00(2)

2 Marsh, Stew (IM) 339.00 164.35 (3) 96.27 (3) 78.38 (3)
3 Rooney, Michael (EA) 466.95 216.24 (5) 102.63 (5) 148.08 (5)
4 Pyles, Scott (CN) 501.54 312.64 (8) 146.02 (6) 42.88 (2)

Bouscaren, Anthony (EA) 293.80 (7) 197.03 (8)

I\)ONI\)I—‘I—‘ONOOOOOOOO;I

- Cullman, Duncan (EA) DNF

- Gill, Greg (EA) DNF 152.98 (7)

- Hodsdon, Alan (EA) 366.37 (9) DNF DNF

- Marysko, Paul (EA) 187.79 (4) DNF 107.41 (4)
- McCollom, William (EA) 112.99 (2) 89.38 (2) DSQ

- Myer, John (EA) DNF

- Wepplo, Peter (EA) 259.17 (6) 97.34 (4)

Men Class 9 (65-69) Points Fn OkemoSG OkemoGS OkemoSL
1 Cutting, Eric (EA) 17.94 3 17.94 (2) 0.00 (2) 0.00 (2)

2 Truckenbrod, Hans (EA) 73.79 3 37.65 (4) 25.10(2) 11.04 (2)
3 Walters, Rick (EA) 107.78 3  3209(3 43.15 (4) 32.54 (4)
4 Kronthaler, Thomas (IM) 135.66 3 80.73(6) 37.98 (3) 16.95 (3)
5 Searle, Scott (EA) 268.47 3 123.55(7) 91.99 (5) 52.93 (6)
6 Ferranti, William (EA) 661.79 3 239.40(8) 232.55(9) 189.84 (11)
- Champion, William (EA) 0 DNF DSQ

- Dover Jr, G Kent (EA) 1 72.01(5)

- Graham, John (EA) 1 DNF 44.68 (5)



Group D Combined - 2018 Phillips 66 Masters National Championships - By Class

- Griffin, Richard (EA) 2 2 231.70(8) 180.55 (10)
- Heuscher, Dominic (IM) 2 1 199.92 (7) DNF

- Mark, Clifton (EA) 2 1 DNF 154.44 (9)
- Page, Christopher (EA) 1 1 299.69 (10)

- Roccapriore, James (EA) 1 1 343.56 (11)

- Stewart, Tim (FW) 2 1 0.00 (2) DNF

- Stuart, David (EA) 1 1 144.38 (8)
- Surette, Bill (EA) 2 2 192.40 (6) 113.14 (7)

Scoring Details

Classes: USSA masters 5-year age classes (18-90+)

Scoring element: Race points

Scoring policy: total race points across all races (must complete all races to qualify)

Scored Races

1. Okemo Mountain SG - February 07, 2018 - All racers on one course
2. Okemo Mountain GS - February 09, 2018 - All racers on one course
3. Okemo Mountain SL - February 10, 2018 - All racers on one course

Produced by ACE Scoring 8.01 (http://aces.glaivestone.com)



2019 Spyder National Masters Team
2018 Phillips 66 National Championships
Okemo, VT

The 2019 Spyder National Masters team is selected from the top finisher in each age at the 2018 national
championships, based on total world cup points in the 3-event SG-GS-SL combined along with the Alpine
Combined (AC). Finish positions: SG-AC-GS-SL

Class Women Men

13 Paul Rich (EA - 1-1-1-2)

12 Haldor Reinholt (EA - 1-1-1-1)
11 Don Smith (FW - 1-1-4-4)

10 Pepi Neubauer (EA - 1-1-1-1)

9 Cynthia Berlack (EA - 1-1-2-1) Eric Cutting (EA - 2-2-1-1)

8 Deb Lewis (FW - 1-1-3-2) Mark George (EA - 2-2-1-1)

7 Lisa Densmore Ballard (N - 1-1-1-1) Mark Sertl (EA - 1-1-2-2)

6 Gae Orsini (EA - 2-2-2-2) Patrick McNamara (EA - 1-1-1-1)
5 Dasha Kadulova (IM - 1-1-2-1) Noel Christopher (RM - 1-2-2-1)
4 Kerry Finch (EA - 1x-x-1) James Thoman (EA - 1-1-1-1)

3 Lisa Marien (EA - 1-1-x-x) John Beckos (RM - 2-1-4-3)

2 Lauren Beckos (RM - 2-1-2-1) Thomas Scheeler (EA - 1-1-1-1)
1 Alexandra Mitchell (EA - 1-1-1-1) Kevin O'Brien (EA - 1-1-1-2)
NOTES

WO06 — Cinthia Audet of Canada was the top finisher in W06 with 1-1-1-1 finishes; Gae
Orsini of Eastern is the top American finisher and thus named to the Spyder US National
Masters team.

The 2019 Spyder national masters team features a rare husband-wife team with John and
Lauren Beckos of Rocky Mountain.




Divisions Cup
2018 Masters National Championships
Okemo, VT

The Divisions Cup is awarded to the division with the best ratio of points scored per
competitor start for all races in the national championships. Division teams must consist
of at least 10 competitors to be eligible. Scoring is computed from the best 80% of
competitor results for each division team, with points awarded for the top 5 finishers in
each class.

Position Team Pts/Strt # Competitors # Starts Points
1 Intermountain 2.2 11 35 77

2 Eastern 1.681 |147 358 602

— | | —| E— —
- Rocky Mountain ** (3.5 5 16 56

- Far West ** 3.4 4 15 51

- Northern ** 2.454 4 11 27

- Central ** 0.733 |5 15 11

- Alaska ** 0.0 1 4 0

1 | | E— | — E—
- Canada 1.5 12 38 57

** Less than 10 racers — not eligible for team scoring

Total number of competitors: 189 (153 men, 36 women)





